
Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Car Class Total

2 Charles Aggenbach / Michael Daily 2017 Ford Focus ST UNL 22

24 Zack Pharis / Brandon Harer 2013 Dodge Dart Rallye UNL 42

16 Francesca Carozza / R.Dale Kraushaar 2012 Ford Focus UNL 58

4 Paul Eklund / Yulia Smolyansky 2017 Subaru BRZ UNL 86

17 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell 2016 Land Rover LR-4 SOP 161

12 Marty Lawrence / Mike Nagle 2012 Subaru STi SOP 166

15 Blake Harer / Jeremy Greene 2019 Ford Escape SOP 169

3 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Steffenson 2018 Subaru WRX SOP 180

23 John Johnson / Maria Menor 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS SOP 202

11 Jeffrey B Zurschmeide / Austen Angell 2000 Subaru Impreza SOP 239

25 Fran Hanchek / Bridget Hanchek 2008 Toyota Yaris SOP 254

13 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman 1965 Ford Mustang SOP 263

19 Larry Anson / Annette Anson 2001 Toyota Camry SOP 375

5 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus 2015 Dodge Dart SOP 392

10 Greg Fazzio / Malia Fazzio 1973 BMW 2002tii SOP 523

8 Eric Olbricht / Katie Olbricht 2018 Subaru Forester NOV 287

7 Betsy Blackie / Michael McCauley 2001 Subaru Legacy GT Limited NOV 350

18 Fred Joyner / Sherry Joyner 2019 Mercedes GLC300 NOV 379

22 Jo Su / Valerie Frank Porsche NOV 467

21 Jeffrey Snow / Billie Heaton 1999 Mazda Miata MX-5 NOV 523

6 Andy Lilienthal / Mercedes Lilienthal 1991 Mitsubishi Pajero NOV 544

20 Maryann Wilson / Scott Wilson 2012 Hyundai Elantra NOV 623

14 Bradley Bergstrom / Harmen Stiff 2007 Rav4 Sport NOV 685
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2019 Mountains to the Sea - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 17 18 20 21 22 23 25 26 27 29 30 31 32 34 35 36 38 Total

2 Charles Aggenbach / Michael Daily UNL 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 22

24 Zack Pharis / Brandon Harer UNL 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 3 2 0 1 0 42

16 Francesca Carozza / R.Dale Kraushaar UNL 2 1 1 11 1 2 2 1 10 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 7 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 58

4 Paul Eklund / Yulia Smolyansky UNL 0 0 0 0 60 1 9 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 86

17 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell SOP 6 5 2 19 19 1 1 1 10 2 15 8 6 7 2 0 3 2 7 2 11 0 10 7 5 5 5 0 161

12 Marty Lawrence / Mike Nagle SOP 0 17 4 13 10 3 0 9 2 2 13 9 5 20 4 1 2 6 3 1 14 2 3 3 2 11 7 0 166

15 Blake Harer / Jeremy Greene SOP 7 1 1 2 12 5 1 6 2 2 4 10 1 9 5 2 2 4 2 3 5 1 4 2 60 13 3 0 169

3 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Steffenson SOP 4 11 22 2 16 1 4 7 11 5 4 9 5 2 2 2 3 10 2 0 9 6 3 1 9 7 23 0 180

23 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 4 25 20 26 7 23 13 2 5 17 5 5 1 0 2 7 3 9 2 10 0 6 0 2 2 5 1 0 202

11 Jeffrey B Zurschmeide / Austen Angell SOP 23 29 25 20 13 6 7 15 4 3 7 15 10 14 2 1 3 6 5 5 10 1 3 5 2 3 2 0 239

25 Fran Hanchek / Bridget Hanchek SOP 15 10 1 12 24 6 7 1 7 19 12 13 8 21 6 7 8 4 23 4 3 9 7 8 6 4 9 0 254

13 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 6 15 3 33 4 7 3 27 16 4 13 8 5 36 4 7 5 25 1 9 16 4 2 0 9 1 0 0 263

19 Larry Anson / Annette Anson SOP 10 0 60 25 30 27 5 21 26 16 19 10 29 13 3 8 7 24 9 3 2 1 1 0 13 6 7 0 375

5 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 3 4 16 50 20 9 22 60 13 22 24 2 10 18 20 7 2 13 8 3 4 0 15 8 11 25 3 0 392

10 Greg Fazzio / Malia Fazzio SOP 1 8 60 30 41 11 8 5 60 60 23 5 3 47 12 2 9 23 21 37 7 4 18 5 10 4 9 0 523

8 Eric Olbricht / Katie Olbricht NOV 6 30 3 17 39 5 8 18 9 9 19 10 14 20 1 4 0 6 1 2 4 10 13 20 1 14 4 0 287

7 Betsy Blackie / Michael McCauley NOV 16 29 28 13 20 1 13 11 8 28 26 9 3 19 22 13 7 2 22 19 6 4 6 6 6 10 3 0 350

18 Fred Joyner / Sherry Joyner NOV 12 27 12 39 43 14 12 3 8 13 33 17 7 39 3 16 15 11 8 11 6 6 6 4 1 5 8 0 379

22 Jo Su / Valerie Frank NOV 8 17 9 13 6 22 14 60 60 25 1 29 21 30 34 15 9 9 3 16 2 5 14 15 6 24 0 0 467

21 Jeffrey Snow / Billie Heaton NOV 14 51 29 34 4 31 3 60 17 4 12 9 34 36 48 14 9 1 13 17 3 2 6 31 4 11 26 0 523

6 Andy Lilienthal / Mercedes Lilienthal NOV 3 22 8 35 0 16 9 60 13 14 28 28 14 53 14 8 17 60 1 9 60 19 14 1 15 19 4 0 544

20 Maryann Wilson / Scott Wilson NOV 36 51 16 56 60 9 12 18 18 17 2 10 42 37 20 26 16 29 7 30 16 1 17 15 20 40 2 0 623

14 Bradley Bergstrom / Harmen Stiff NOV 60 56 22 42 60 28 3 60 41 4 13 60 53 5 20 7 6 44 13 12 3 11 14 35 5 4 4 0 685


